FT
 N
°3
23
 S
ep
ar
ab

(*) models with adapters
(**) for 120 mm2, please consult us.
Example of order
1 x 50 mm2, 24 kV polymeric cable,  diameter over insulation 21,2 mm, with copper wire screen,
aluminium conductor, lug suitable for deep indenting: FMCE-250-G-24-T3-A50.
3 - �Select suitable earthing device
in the table below
For cables with bonded outer semi-conducting layer: carefully check the diameter over insulation
after removal of the outer semi-conducting layer.
2 - �Specify insulation voltage Um in kV :
12 - 17,5 - 24
4 - �Select suitable lug
4.1. - indicate “C”  for copper conductor
	 - indicate “A”  for aluminium conductor***
4.2. - indicate conductor size in sqmm
4.3. - �for aluminium conductor, add “DIN”
Earthing Device
Reference
Type of Metallic
Screen of Cable
T1 polylam
T2 Copper tape
T3 Copper wires
A mark of
Prysmian Group Sales department - mail : infocables.fr@prysmiangroup.com
© PRYSMIAN 2019. All Rights Reserved. The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part, without the written consent of Prysmian.
The information is believed correct at the time of issue. Prysmian reserves the right to amend this specification without notice. This specification is not contractually valid unless specifically authorised by Prysmian.
1- �Select in the table below, the kit size corresponding to the diameter over cable insulation
Selection guide
Ø over insulation
in mm
Kit Reference
Conductor size in mm²
(for guidance only)
Highest voltage in Um
Min Max
12 kV 17,5 kV 24 kV
10,0 12,6 FMCE-250-A* 16
11,8 14,5 FMCE-250-B* 25 25
13,7 16,3 FMCE-250-C* 35 35 25 25
15,3 17,9 FMCE-250-D* 50 50 35 35 25
50
17,0 19,5 FMCE-250-E* 70 95 50 70 35
18,6 21,3 FMCE-250-F 95 120** 70 95 35 50
20,2 23,0 FMCE-250-G 95 120** 50 70
22,5 25,3 FMCE-250-H 70 95
23,4 26,0 FMCE-250-J 95 120(1)**
** Available for deep indenting or hexagonal crimping. Unless
otherwise stated deliver will be for deep indenting. Suitable
tooling to be used.
60
2
5
0
°
1
9
0
62
3
2
280
1
1
5
54
85 max.
100
2
.5 2
5
5